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INSARAG Annual Meeting 

Representing Name Role Phone Mobile Email 

AKUT - Turkey Mr Belit 
Tasdemir 

INSARAG Operational Focal 
Point 

+902122170410 +905343077725 belittasdemir@akut.org.tr 

Argentina Mr Martin 
Gomez 
Lissarrague 

UNDAC member 542944525770 542944693870 mglissarrague@gmail.com 

Armenia Colonel 
Artavazd 
Davtyan 

Head of Operative 
Management Department 
of RS, Ministry of 
Emergency Situations  of 
the Republic of Armenia, 
ARM USAR Team Leader,  
INSARAG Operational Focal 
Point, UNDAC Armenia. 

+374 12 317 888 +374 91 511 090 a.davtyan@mes.am, 
davtyan.artavazd@gmail.com 

Armenia Colonel 
Hovhannes 
Yemishyan 

Head of Population  
Protection and 
Organization Elimination   
of Disaster Consequences 
Management Department  
Republic of Armenia The 
Ministry of Emergency 
Situations Armenian 
INSARAG Focal Point 
UNDAC MAMBER 

+37410317815 +37491201966 emihovhanes@yandex.ru 

Austria Mr Markus 
Bock 

Austrian Forces Disaster 
Relief Unit, senior 
instruction officer USAR 

+43&#40;0&#41;664 
1214767 

+436641214767 markus.bock@bmlv.gv.at 

Azerbaijan Mr Sabir 
Ahmadov 

Lieutenant, Ministry of 
Emergency Situations of 
the Republic of Azerbaijan, 
Department of 
International Relations, 
National focal point for 
INSARAG assistant 

+994125120149 +994505880333 sabir.ahmadov@fhn.gov.az 

Azerbaijan Mr Rashad 
Gasimzade 

UNDAC Azerbaijan, 
National focal point for 
INSARAG classification, The 
Ministry of Emergency 

+994125120124 +994505888876 rashad.gasimzade@fhn.gov.az 
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Situations. International 
Cooperation Department  
Head of devision 

Azerbaijan Mr Yusif 
Huseynov 

Diplomat Attache 0229011841 0795079557 y_huseynov@mfa.gov.az 

Belarus Mr Dmitry 
Tkachuk 

Senior Officer International 
Cooperation Section 

+375172905402 +375291235318 tdn17gt@yandex.ru 

Belgium Mr Christophe 
Dhont 

Crisis Response Unit 40;B-
FASTHead of Unit 
UNDAC/INSARAG Policy 
Focal Point 

+32 02 501 84 09 +32 470 31 93 
21 

christophe.dhont@diplobel.fed.be, 
christophedhont55@gmail.com 

Belgium Colonel Nicolas 
Tuts 

Chief Officer Civil 
Protection  INSARAG 
Operational Focal point 
BFAST Coordinator EU Civil 
Protection 

+32475480224 +32475480224 nicolas.tuts@ibz.fgov.be 

CEPREDENAC Mr Humberto 
Castillo Meza 

Disaster Risk Reduccion 
and Preparedness 
Specialist 

+50223900200 +50242799778 hcastillomeza@gmail.com 

China Zhao Ming China + 86 10 880 155 26  zhaom@csb.sina.net 

Colombia Ms Silvia 
Ballén 

Profesional UNGRD 
Presidencia de la Republica 
de Colombia - 
Comunicadora Social 
Especialista en 
Comunicación Estratégica - 

Reportes e Información. 

 +573112818092 silvitaballen@gmail.com, 
silvia.ballen@gestiondelriesgo.gov.co 

Costa Rica Mr William 
Hernandez 
Gonzalez 

Costarican USAR- Team 
Leader 

(506) 2267-6690 (506) 8705-9668 whernandez@bomberos.go.cr 

Czech Republic Mr Martin 
Pavek 

MV-GR HZS CR + 420 950 819 642 + 420 725 169 
247 

martin.pavek@grh.izscr.cz 

ECHO Mr J. Alfonso 
Lozano 
Basanta 

Seconded National Expert 
D.G. ECHO - Emergency 
Response Unit Brussels - 
Belgium  
Liaison/Coordination Officer 
ERICAM Madrid - Spain 

 + 32474996300 juan-alfonso.lozano-
basanta@ec.europa.eu 
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Ecuador Mr Jorge 
Martinez 

-Subsecretario de 
Preparación y Respuesta 

ante eventos adversos, 
Secretaria de Gestion de 
Riesgos  - Punto focal 
Político INSARAG Ecuador  

-Punto Focal UNDAC 
Ecuador 

+53942593500 Ext. 
1201 

+593982429919 jorge.martinez 

Finland Mr Jari 
Honkanen 

Expert +358295488443 +358504560363 jari.honkanen@intermin.fi 

France Mr Laurent 
Couasne 

Civil protection military 
unit. Head of OPS and 
training office in HQ French 
civil protection department 

+33 186 216 289 +33 620 668 421 lcouasne@outlook.fr 

France Mr Pierre 
Fournier 

Head of Mission + + pierre.fournier@diplomatie.gouv.fr 

France Col. Philippe 
Nardin 

Chef de la mission des 
Relations Internationales 
(DDSC) Direction de la 
Défense et de la Sécurité 

Civile 

+33 1 56 04 75 58  philippe.nardin@interieur.gouv.fr 

France Mr Denis 
Opplert 

Deputy Head for 
International Relations, 
Geneva 

  denis.opplert@orange.fr 

Germany Dr. Thomas 
Ferdinand 
Hönicke 

Chargé de relations 

internationales; BA 
Technisches Hilfswerk - 
THW Agence Fédérale de 

Secours Technique 

+49 228 940 1815 +49 172 240 66 
20 

thomas.hoenicke@thw.de 

Germany Ms Orsola 
Lussignoli 

Desk Officer International 
affairs Federal Office for 
Civil Protection and 
Disaster Assistance 

+49 228 995 503701  orsola.lussignoli@bbk.bund.de 

Germany Ms Lena 
Siedentopp 

Project Coordinator +49 228 99 550-
3706 

+49 1799892172 lena.siedentopp@bbk.bund.de 

Germany Mr Peter Wolff Deputy Team leader, Chief 
of Operation,  UCC/OSOCC 
Manager THW 

+49 6154 570804 +49 
16090890471 

peter.wolff04@gmail.com 
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Germany, @fire Mr Amir 
Azimian 

@fire  - International 
Disaster Response 
Germany 

 +4915733695368 a.azimian@at-fire.de 

Germany, @fire Mr Johannes 
Gust 

@fire - International 
Disaster Response 
Germany Project Manager 
USAR 

 +49 171 
3581870 

j.gust@at-fire.de, mail@jogust.de 

Germany, @fire Mr Irakli West @fire Internationaler 
Katastrophenschutz 
Deutschland e.V.  USAR 
Management 

+49 170 276 2003 +49 151 727 
47345 

i.west@at-fire.de 

Germany, ISAR Ms Mareike 
Illing 

ISAR Germany +49 203 986 300 13 +49 152 07 53 
19 46 

mareike.illing@isar-germany.de 

Germany, ISAR Mr Thomas 
Laackmann 

Medical Supervisor Office +49 203 
39342991 

+49 173 
2847314 

thomas.laackmann@isar-germany.de 

Guatemala Ms Cecilia 

Caceres 
Firs Secretary   ccaceres@minex.gob.gt 

Guatemala Mr Walter 
Wintzer 

Consultant and Volunteer 
at CEPREDENAC 

&#40;351&#41; 
211304338 

&#40;351&#41; 
965464611 

wwintzer@yahoo.com, 
wwintzer@cepredenac.org 

Iceland Mr Gunnar 
Stefansson 

ICE-SAR ASSOCIATOION 
ICELAND 

00354 5705924 00354 8402500 gunnar@landsbjorg.is 

Iceland Ms Solveig 
Thorvaldsdottir 

ICE-SAR USAR Team 
Leader UNDAC Member 
1999  FACT member 2005 
Consultant for Rainrace 

 +354 898 1194 solveig@rainrace.com 

India Mr. Shashank 
Sreedharan 

Intern - OCHA 
&#40;PRMB|RMSS&#41; 

+15716359537 +15716359537 shashank@un.org 

Italy Mr Giovanni 
De Siervo 

Italian Presidency of the 
Council of Ministers Civil 
Protection Department 
International Relations Unit 

 +39 320 
4326124 

giovanni.desiervo@protezionecivile.it 

Japan Mr Toshihide 
Kawasaki 

Emergency Relief 
Coordinator / Disaster 
Relief Team Leader of 
Japan 

+81-3-5501-8000  toshihide.kawasaki@mofa.go.jp 

Japan Mr Yusuke 
Minato 

Secretariat of Japan 
Disaster Relief Team Japan 

+81352268397 +815035639350 yusuke0602@hotmail.com 
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International Cooperation 
Agency &#40;JICA&#41;` 

Japan Ms Sachiko 
Misumi 

Staff member of a disaster 
relief team 

  misumisu07@ezweb.ne.jp 

Jordan Mr Marwan 
Alsmei&#39;at 

JCD Director Assistant for 
Planning 

00962-775-88-42-24 00962-795-88-
42-24 

plan_dpt@cdd.gov.jo, 
ofcd86@yahoo.com 

Malaysia Mr Wan Mohd 
Fadli Ab 
Rahman 

Assistant Director, National 
Disaster Management 
Agency  ASEAN-ERAT 
member 

+603-88704806 +6012-3084578 mohdfadli@nadma.gov.my 

Malaysia Mr Rosli Shaari Team Communication 
Officer. Expert in 
communication. Ensuring 
Communication in tag and 
well functional during 
deploying to disaster 
country 

+60341459000 +60194540055 rosli7465@gmail.com 

Mexico Mr Jose 
Antonio 
Hernandez 
Vega 

Adviser at the Permanent 
Mission of Mexico 

  jhernandez@delegamexoi.ch 

NCDR Mr Wei-Sen Li Secretary General 886281958704 886916820906 li.weisen@outlook.com 

Netherlands Mr Martijn 
Boer 

Staff Officer Resources 
USAR.NL 

 +31629571551 martijn.boer@ifv.nl 

Netherlands Mr Martin 
Evers 

Deputy National 
Commander USAR.NL 
Operations Focal Point The 
Netherlands  Safety Region 
Haaglanden Dep. Fire Chief  
Ministry of Defense Royal 
Netherlands Army Reserve 
Strategic CIMIC/CMI 
Advisor &#40;lt col&#41; 

0031888868014 0031655781004 martin.evers@vrh.nl 

Netherlands Mr Carlo Post INSARAG Policy Focal Point 
for USAR.NL 

+31886365304 +31630190025 chwm.post@vrzhz.nl 

Netherlands Mr Arjan Stam Teamleader USAR.NL +31882465000 +31 65 151 8338 arjan.stam@brandweer.vrhm.nl 

Norway Mr Terje 
Skavdal 

Humanitarian Coordinator +4791782706 +4791782706 terjes@npaid.org 
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OCHA Mr Murad 
Jeridi 

Humanitarian Affairs 
Officer 

 +41-22-917-
3391 

jeridi@un.org 

OCHA Mr George 
Murray 

Humanitarian Affairs 
Officer, FCSS. ESB Geneva 
Room 232 

+41 22 917 3124 +41766910115 murray1@un.org 

OCHA Mr Yosuke 
Okita 

Humanitarian Affairs 
Officer 

+41 22 917 3512 +41 76 691 0182 okitay@un.org 

OCHA Ms Eveliina 
Roininen 

UN OCHA Field 
Coordination Support 
Section &#40;FCSS&#41; 
Intern 

+358 50 400 5167 +358 50 400 
5167 

eveliina.roininen@hotmail.com, 
roininen@un.org 

OCHA Mr Christophe 
Schmachtel 

Humanitarian Affairs 
Officer, UN OCHA - Geneva 
UNDAC & INSARAG 
Americas focal point 
INSARAG Secretariat Field 
Coordination Support 
Section Emergency 
Services Branch 

+41 22 917 16 84 +41 79 444 42 
23 

schmachtel@un.org 

OCHA Mr Martijn 
Viersma 

Humanitarian Affairs 
Officer Field Coordination 
Support Section Emergency 
Services Branch OCHA - 
Geneva 

+41 22 917 15 18 +41 79 444 45 
33 

viersmam@un.org 

Oman Mr. Saud 
Albarwani 

PACDA  0096899838144 sshm1983@gmail.com 

Oman Mr Mohammed 
Al-Mahmoodi 

Head of National Search 
and Rescue Team 
&#40;civildefence&#41; 
oman 

+968-24514931 +968-99262424 moh.mahmoodi@hotmail.com 

Palestine Mr Yousef 
Nassar 

DG of the Palestinian Civil 
Defense 

+9722950131 +972599821821 pal_cdd@yahoo com 

Poland Mr Marcin 
Kedra 

head of section for national 
reserve and international 
rescue operations; the 
National Headquarters of 
the State Fire Service in 
Poland 

+48 22 5233090 +48697721772 mkedra@kgpsp.gov.pl 
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Poland Mr Krzysztof 
Pietrasik 

Advisor of the Chief 
Commandant of the State 
Fire Service 

+48 523 39 45 +48 692 466 025 kpietrasik@kgpsp.gov.pl 

Portugal Mr Rui Reis Liaison Officer 00351253049225 00351964535810 rui.reis@celanos.pt 

Portugal Mr Francisco 
Rocha 

Commander of team USAR 
and Instructor 

0035122490688 00351910911112 escolasalvamento@gmail.com 

Portugal Mr José 

Rodrigues 
Cte firedepartment  Cte 
civil protection municipality 

 00351927519104 comandanteoperacionalmunicipal@cm-
peniche.pt 

Republic of Kosovo SHABANI 
Muharrem 
SHABANI 

Project Consultant 0765620784 0765620784 mshabani754@gmail.com 

Romania Mr Vlad Petre Deputy Team Leader RO-
USAR, Civil protection 
officer - General 
Inspectorate for 
Emergency 
Situations/Ministry of 
Internal Affairs 

+4021 2322021 0040723290008 petrev@mai.gov.ro 

SADC Mr Clement 
Kalonga 

Senior Programme Officer 
and Head of DRR Unit 

+2673641836 +26775900006 ckalonga@sadc.int 

South Korea Mr Choi Deok 
Ho 

INSARAG Focal 
Point&#40;Operation&#41; 

+82-44-205-7322 +82-10-8343-
3125 

summerof71@korea.kr 

South Korea Mr Sun Kang Responsible on KDRT of 
KOICA 

+82317400485 +821089903730 duokang@gmail.com 

South Korea Ms Hanul Park Korea Disaster Relief 
Team&#40;KDRT&#41; 
Secretariat 

+82-31-740-0482 +82-10-7714-
2673 

hanul_park@koica.go.kr 

Spain Ms Jose 
Ferrandis 
Timon 

Responsable Guía Canino 

ONGD Intervención, Ayuda 

y Emergencias 

654302065  joseferrandistimon@gmail.com 

Spain Ms M Jose 
Rodriguez 
Navarro 

Secretaria ONGD 
Intervención, Ayuda y 

Emergencia 

607911263  majorn64@gmail.com 

Switzerland Mr Jean-Luc 
Bernasconi 

Head Of Division for 
Europe, Asia and the 
Americas Humanitarian Aid 

+41584618152  jean-luc.bernasconi@eda.admin.ch 
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Swiss Development 
Cooperation 

Switzerland Mr Mario 
Simaz 

Owner Swissteamleaders 
Disaster and crisis 
manager Preparedness and 
special training 
International capacity 
building projects Crisis 
Management 

+41916083888 +41 79 337 88 
88 

swissteamleaders@bluewin.ch 

Thailand Mr. 
Chaiyakorn 
Kiatpongsan 

Counsellor +6622035000 +66971458915 chaiyakornk@mfa.go.th 

THW Mr Albrecht 
Broemme 

President THW -  Federal 
Agency for Technical Relief, 
Germany 

+49228 99 450 1000 +49 172 
3888000 

albrecht.broemme@thw.de 

Turkey Mr Haluk Onay 
Erten 

Usar T.L. of Disaster and 
Emergency Management 
Directorateof 
Denizli/Turkey 

+902582624410 +905326728167 herten74@gmail.com 

Ukraine Mr Volodymyr 
Demchuk 

Director of Department for 
Emergency 

+380442473056 +380672422538 demchuk.volodumur@gmail.com 

United Arab Emirates Dr Hamad 
Aldarmaki 

Stratégie Advisor  UAE 

team 
  h3uae@hotmail.com 

United Kingdom Mr Matthew 
Benson 

DFID - team leader +447790885640 00447790885640 m-benson@dfid.gov.uk 

United Kingdom Mr Phil Crook Section Leader,  Urban 
Search & Rescue Team,  
Hampshire Fire & Rescue 
Service and UK 
International Search and 
Rescue Team 

+447714308941 +447918887559 phil.crook@hantsfire.gov.uk 

United Kingdom Mr Trevor 
Glass 

Consultant  +447775312707 trevorglass00@gmail.com 

United Kingdom Mr Tom Hales USAR Technician and 
trainer. Flood response 
coordinator 

07812061303 07812061303 tom.hales@serveon.org.uk 
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United Kingdom Mr Sean Moore National Coordinator UK 
ISAR National Resilience 
and Assurance team 

+44 7585 779826 +44 7585 
779826 

smoore@fireresilience.org.uk 

United Kingdom Mr Edward 
Pearn 

Emergency Manager 
Consultant (Office Mr. Ted 
Pearn) 

+44 23 80813038 +44 7947 693 
645 

tedpearn@acornswinsor.fsnet.co.uk 

United Kingdom 
SARAID 

Mr Kris Hurley 54 Town Lane Stanwell 
Surrey 

00441784880033 00447974340989 kris.hurley@saraid.org.uk 

USA Ms Melisa 
Bodenhamer 

Executive Director +19093221481 +17608996189 mlindros@fuelrelieffund.org 

USA Mr Joseph 
Kaleda 

US USAR/UNDAC Field 
Coordinator 

+202-712-5643 +1571-338-3562 jkaleda@usaid.gov 

USA Dr. Anthony 
Macintyre 

Medical Director Fairfax 
County&#39;s Urban 
Search and Rescue 
Program (USA-1) 

  macintyr@gwu.edu 

USA Mr Joseph 
Pfeifer 

Chief of Counterterrorism & 
Emergency Preparedness 

718-999-2407 347-461-1197 joseph.pfeifer@fdny.nyc.gov 

 


